
  

Totals are submitted daily by counties to the Division of Elections and include in-person early voters, absentee by-mail 
ballots submitted by voters, and voters at licensed facilities. 

2022 vs. 2018 through 14 Days – All Voters by County 
County 2022 2018 Change %  County 2022 2018 Change % 
Anderson 11,731  17,323  (5,592) (32.28%)  Lauderdale 2,448  4,184  (1,736) (41.49%) 
Bedford 5,232  7,590  (2,358) (31.07%)  Lawrence 3,597  6,165  (2,568) (41.65%) 
Benton 2,141  3,516  (1,375) (39.11%)  Lewis 1,593  2,402  (809) (33.68%) 
Bledsoe 791  1,222  (431) (35.27%)  Lincoln 3,666  5,317  (1,651) (31.05%) 
Blount 20,486  29,257  (8,771) (29.98%)  Loudon 11,964  16,218  (4,254) (26.23%) 
Bradley 12,280  22,084  (9,804) (44.39%)  Macon 2,571  4,284  (1,713) (39.99%) 
Campbell 3,080  5,338  (2,258) (42.30%)  Madison 12,026  19,521  (7,495) (38.39%) 
Cannon 1,544  2,141  (597) (27.88%)  Marion 2,984  4,395  (1,411) (32.10%) 
Carroll 3,127  4,466  (1,339) (29.98%)  Marshall 3,936  5,828  (1,892) (32.46%) 
Carter 5,863  9,722  (3,859) (39.69%)  Maury 14,346  19,631  (5,285) (26.92%) 
Cheatham 6,090  9,219  (3,129) (33.94%)  McMinn 5,640  8,536  (2,896) (33.93%) 
Chester 2,488  3,289  (801) (24.35%)  McNairy 3,300  4,199  (899) (21.41%) 
Claiborne 3,172  4,827  (1,655) (34.29%)  Meigs 1,524  2,180  (656) (30.09%) 
Clay 706  1,417  (711) (50.18%)  Monroe 5,408  8,602  (3,194) (37.13%) 
Cocke 4,154  5,892  (1,738) (29.50%)  Montgomery 19,300  31,154  (11,854) (38.05%) 
Coffee 6,439  9,817  (3,378) (34.41%)  Moore 1,061  1,395  (334) (23.94%) 
Crockett 1,435  2,414  (979) (40.56%)  Morgan 1,718  2,774  (1,056) (38.07%) 
Cumberland 10,662  15,273  (4,611) (30.19%)  Obion 3,809  5,522  (1,713) (31.02%) 
Davidson 94,600  162,256  (67,656) (41.70%)  Overton 2,909  4,118  (1,209) (29.36%) 
Decatur 1,854  2,221  (367) (16.52%)  Perry 870  1,313  (443) (33.74%) 
DeKalb 2,134  3,114  (980) (31.47%)  Pickett 866  1,183  (317) (26.80%) 
Dickson 6,476  9,018  (2,542) (28.19%)  Polk 1,592  2,503  (911) (36.40%) 
Dyer 4,408  6,653  (2,245) (33.74%)  Putnam 9,122  14,439  (5,317) (36.82%) 
Fayette 6,117  9,550  (3,433) (35.95%)  Rhea 3,195  5,168  (1,973) (38.18%) 
Fentress 2,703  4,319  (1,616) (37.42%)  Roane 8,300  12,351  (4,051) (32.80%) 
Franklin 4,921  7,634  (2,713) (35.54%)  Robertson 7,128  12,698  (5,570) (43.87%) 
Gibson 5,297  7,626  (2,329) (30.54%)  Rutherford 43,578  65,956  (22,378) (33.93%) 
Giles 3,380  5,502  (2,122) (38.57%)  Scott 1,513  2,899  (1,386) (47.81%) 
Grainger 2,132  3,546  (1,414) (39.88%)  Sequatchie 1,768  2,783  (1,015) (36.47%) 
Greene 7,263  9,744  (2,481) (25.46%)  Sevier 9,529  15,096  (5,567) (36.88%) 
Grundy 1,251  1,871  (620) (33.14%)  Shelby 120,651  188,668  (68,017) (36.05%) 
Hamblen 5,835  9,927  (4,092) (41.22%)  Smith 2,452  3,793  (1,341) (35.35%) 
Hamilton 41,489  67,403  (25,914) (38.45%)  Stewart 2,182  2,839  (657) (23.14%) 
Hancock 424  815  (391) (47.98%)  Sullivan 20,813  34,661  (13,848) (39.95%) 
Hardeman 2,647  4,171  (1,524) (36.54%)  Sumner 23,573  35,928  (12,355) (34.39%) 
Hardin 2,721  4,436  (1,715) (38.66%)  Tipton 8,474  13,019  (4,545) (34.91%) 
Hawkins 6,360  10,005  (3,645) (36.43%)  Trousdale 998  1,688  (690) (40.88%) 
Haywood 1,883  3,541  (1,658) (46.82%)  Unicoi 2,886  4,047  (1,161) (28.69%) 
Henderson 2,949  5,031  (2,082) (41.38%)  Union 984  1,834  (850) (46.35%) 
Henry 3,995  6,368  (2,373) (37.26%)  Van Buren 817  1,188  (371) (31.23%) 
Hickman 2,577  3,981  (1,404) (35.27%)  Warren 4,458  6,537  (2,079) (31.80%) 
Houston 1,312  1,637  (325) (19.85%)  Washington 18,341  26,069  (7,728) (29.64%) 
Humphreys 2,402  3,771  (1,369) (36.30%)  Wayne 1,524  2,435  (911) (37.41%) 
Jackson 1,180  1,767  (587) (33.22%)  Weakley 4,518  5,387  (869) (16.13%) 
Jefferson 6,461  9,788  (3,327) (33.99%)  White 3,231  4,879  (1,648) (33.78%) 
Johnson 2,608  3,648  (1,040) (28.51%)  Williamson 48,980  74,504  (25,524) (34.26%) 
Knox 72,511  117,750  (45,239) (38.42%)  Wilson 24,169  35,721  (11,552) (32.34%) 
Lake 687  929  (242) (26.05%)  Cumulative 882,310  1,378,840  (496,530) (36.01%) 

 



  

Totals are submitted daily by counties to the Division of Elections and include in-person early voters, absentee by-mail 
ballots submitted by voters, and voters at licensed facilities. 

2022 vs. 2014 through 14 Days – All Voters by County 
County 2022 2014 Change %  County 2022 2014 Change % 
Anderson 11,731  9,581  2,150  22.44%  Lauderdale 2,448  1,874  574  30.63% 
Bedford 5,232  3,557  1,675  47.09%  Lawrence 3,597  3,239  358  11.05% 
Benton 2,141  2,098  43  2.05%  Lewis 1,593  1,274  319  25.04% 
Bledsoe 791  613  178  29.04%  Lincoln 3,666  2,726  940  34.48% 
Blount 20,486  12,245  8,241  67.30%  Loudon 11,964  9,168  2,796  30.50% 
Bradley 12,280  10,940  1,340  12.25%  Macon 2,571  1,910  661  34.61% 
Campbell 3,080  2,567  513  19.98%  Madison 12,026  10,347  1,679  16.23% 
Cannon 1,544  898  646  71.94%  Marion 2,984  1,979  1,005  50.78% 
Carroll 3,127  2,471  656  26.55%  Marshall 3,936  2,926  1,010  34.52% 
Carter 5,863  4,196  1,667  39.73%  Maury 14,346  9,540  4,806  50.38% 
Cheatham 6,090  4,165  1,925  46.22%  McMinn 5,640  5,208  432  8.29% 
Chester 2,488  1,366  1,122  82.14%  McNairy 3,300  1,763  1,537  87.18% 
Claiborne 3,172  2,282  890  39.00%  Meigs 1,524  1,105  419  37.92% 
Clay 706  689  17  2.47%  Monroe 5,408  4,594  814  17.72% 
Cocke 4,154  3,847  307  7.98%  Montgomery 19,300  13,925  5,375  38.60% 
Coffee 6,439  5,317  1,122  21.10%  Moore 1,061  801  260  32.46% 
Crockett 1,435  1,249  186  14.89%  Morgan 1,718  1,301  417  32.05% 
Cumberland 10,662  9,870  792  8.02%  Obion 3,809  3,238  571  17.63% 
Davidson 94,600  65,831  28,769  43.70%  Overton 2,909  1,883  1,026  54.49% 
Decatur 1,854  1,015  839  82.66%  Perry 870  564  306  54.26% 
DeKalb 2,134  1,559  575  36.88%  Pickett 866  686  180  26.24% 
Dickson 6,476  4,469  2,007  44.91%  Polk 1,592  1,107  485  43.81% 
Dyer 4,408  3,816  592  15.51%  Putnam 9,122  7,436  1,686  22.67% 
Fayette 6,117  3,849  2,268  58.92%  Rhea 3,195  2,436  759  31.16% 
Fentress 2,703  1,659  1,044  62.93%  Roane 8,300  6,892  1,408  20.43% 
Franklin 4,921  4,206  715  17.00%  Robertson 7,128  5,662  1,466  25.89% 
Gibson 5,297  3,318  1,979  59.64%  Rutherford 43,578  27,789  15,789  56.82% 
Giles 3,380  2,503  877  35.04%  Scott 1,513  1,317  196  14.88% 
Grainger 2,132  1,674  458  27.36%  Sequatchie 1,768  1,155  613  53.07% 
Greene 7,263  5,022  2,241  44.62%  Sevier 9,529  7,399  2,130  28.79% 
Grundy 1,251  954  297  31.13%  Shelby 120,651  84,723  35,928  42.41% 
Hamblen 5,835  5,244  591  11.27%  Smith 2,452  2,259  193  8.54% 
Hamilton 41,489  27,542  13,947  50.64%  Stewart 2,182  1,500  682  45.47% 
Hancock 424  302  122  40.40%  Sullivan 20,813  15,446  5,367  34.75% 
Hardeman 2,647  1,983  664  33.48%  Sumner 23,573  14,117  9,456  66.98% 
Hardin 2,721  1,917  804  41.94%  Tipton 8,474  5,956  2,518  42.28% 
Hawkins 6,360  4,848  1,512  31.19%  Trousdale 998  884  114  12.90% 
Haywood 1,883  1,571  312  19.86%  Unicoi 2,886  1,947  939  48.23% 
Henderson 2,949  2,179  770  35.34%  Union 984  758  226  29.82% 
Henry 3,995  3,541  454  12.82%  Van Buren 817  780  37  4.74% 
Hickman 2,577  2,039  538  26.39%  Warren 4,458  4,028  430  10.68% 
Houston 1,312  939  373  39.72%  Washington 18,341  10,422  7,919  75.98% 
Humphreys 2,402  2,337  65  2.78%  Wayne 1,524  1,112  412  37.05% 
Jackson 1,180  837  343  40.98%  Weakley 4,518  3,492  1,026  29.38% 
Jefferson 6,461  5,030  1,431  28.45%  White 3,231  2,894  337  11.64% 
Johnson 2,608  1,488  1,120  75.27%  Williamson 48,980  26,402  22,578  85.52% 
Knox 72,511  57,024  15,487  27.16%  Wilson 24,169  14,190  9,979  70.32% 
Lake 687  684  3  0.44%  Cumulative 882,310  629,485  252,825  40.16% 

  



  

Totals are submitted daily by counties to the Division of Elections and include in-person early voters, absentee by-mail 
ballots submitted by voters, and voters at licensed facilities. 

Early Voting Stats through 14 Days – All Voters 

All Voters 2022   Total Difference % Change 
Counties 

Ahead 

Day 14 (Thursday) 111,324 
2018 123,699  (12,375) (10.00%) 13 

2014 123,699  (12,375) (10.00%) 46 

Through 14 Days 882,310 
2018 1,378,840  (496,530) (36.01%) 0 

2014 629,485  252,825  40.16% 95 
 

Turnout by Day – All Voters 
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Overall Turnout – All Voters 
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Totals are submitted daily by counties to the Division of Elections and include in-person early voters, absentee by-mail 
ballots submitted by voters, and voters at licensed facilities. 

 

 Turnout (est.)  Total Voters 

 
County Turnout 

 
County Voted 

1 Loudon 29.25% 
 

Shelby 120,651 

2 Williamson 25.98% 
 

Davidson 94,600 

3 Unicoi 25.10% 
 

Knox 72,511 

4 Decatur 24.51% 
 

Williamson 48,980 

5 Weakley 23.87% 
 

Rutherford 43,578 

6 Houston 23.82% 
 

Hamilton 41,489 

7 Wilson 23.56% 
 

Wilson 24,169 

8 Anderson 23.30% 
 

Sumner 23,573 

9 Knox 23.10% 
 

Sullivan 20,813 

10 Johnson 23.00% 
 

Blount 20,486 

   
 

  

86 Montgomery 13.84% 
 

Moore 1,061 

87 Lawrence 13.65% 
 

Trousdale 998 

88 Sevier 13.44% 
 

Union 984 

89 Campbell 13.27% 
 

Perry 870 

90 Clay 12.15% 
 

Pickett 866 

91 Scott 11.28% 
 

Van Buren 817 

92 Polk 11.17% 
 

Bledsoe 791 

93 Hancock 9.19% 
 

Clay 706 

94 Bledsoe 8.97% 
 

Lake 687 

95 Union 7.95% 
 

Hancock 424 

 
  



  

Totals are submitted daily by counties to the Division of Elections and include in-person early voters, absentee by-mail 
ballots submitted by voters, and voters at licensed facilities. 

 

 
Change vs. 2018 

 
Change vs. 2014 

 County 2022 2018 Change 
 

County 2022 2014 Change 

1 Weakley 4,518 5,387 (16.13%) 
 

McNairy 3,300 1,763 87.18% 

2 Decatur 1,854 2,221 (16.52%) 
 

Williamson 48,980 26,402 85.52% 

3 Houston 1,312 1,637 (19.85%) 
 

Decatur 1,854 1,015 82.66% 

4 McNairy 3,300 4,199 (21.41%) 
 

Chester 2,488 1,366 82.14% 

5 Stewart 2,182 2,839 (23.14%) 
 

Washington 18,341 10,422 75.98% 

6 Moore 1,061 1,395 (23.94%) 
 

Johnson 2,608 1,488 75.27% 

7 Chester 2,488 3,289 (24.35%) 
 

Cannon 1,544 898 71.94% 

8 Greene 7,263 9,744 (25.46%) 
 

Wilson 24,169 14,190 70.32% 

9 Lake 687 929 (26.05%) 
 

Blount 20,486 12,245 67.30% 

10 Loudon 11,964 16,218 (26.23%) 
 

Sumner 23,573 14,117 66.98% 

     
 

    

86 Lawrence 3,597 6,165 (41.65%) 
 

Warren 4,458 4,028 10.68% 

87 Davidson 94,600 162,256 (41.70%) 
 

Smith 2,452 2,259 8.54% 

88 Campbell 3,080 5,338 (42.30%) 
 

McMinn 5,640 5,208 8.29% 

89 Robertson 7,128 12,698 (43.87%) 
 

Cumberland 10,662 9,870 8.02% 

90 Bradley 12,280 22,084 (44.39%) 
 

Cocke 4,154 3,847 7.98% 

91 Union 984 1,834 (46.35%) 
 

Van Buren 817 780 4.74% 

92 Haywood 1,883 3,541 (46.82%) 
 

Humphreys 2,402 2,337 2.78% 

93 Scott 1,513 2,899 (47.81%) 
 

Clay 706 689 2.47% 

94 Hancock 424 815 (47.98%) 
 

Benton 2,141 2,098 2.05% 

95 Clay 706 1,417 (50.18%) 
 

Lake 687 684 0.44% 

 

 


